

SSJID 24007 - Lateral X-W Pipeline Connection Project
 Bid Tabulation
 9/12/2024

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	KNIFE RIVER		DA WOOD		MOZINGO		TEICHERT		* KROEKER		PLATINUM PIPELINE		MOUNTAIN CASCADE		SIERRA MOUNTAIN		PRESTON PIPELINES	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization & Demobilization, Insurance, Bonding, & Permitting	LS	1	\$76,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$91,832.00	\$91,832.00	\$77,500.00	\$77,500.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
2	Clearing, Grubbing, & Misc. Tree Trimming	LS	1	\$38,200.00	\$38,200.00	\$22,061.00	\$22,061.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,719.00	\$10,719.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
3	Tree Removal & Off Haul	EA	176	\$134.00	\$23,584.00	\$193.00	\$33,968.00	\$240.00	\$42,240.00	\$175.00	\$30,800.00	\$98.00	\$17,248.00	\$162.00	\$28,512.00	\$135.00	\$23,760.00	\$130.00	\$22,880.00	\$200.00	\$35,200.00
4	SWPPP Preparation, Implementation, & Dust Control	LS	1	\$102,900.00	\$102,900.00	\$41,955.00	\$41,955.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$30,731.00	\$30,731.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5	Remove & Off haul of Existing 36-inch Dia. and 42-inch Dia. Cast-In-Place Pipe (CIPP)	LF	2,215	\$26.00	\$57,590.00	\$20.00	\$44,300.00	\$30.00	\$66,450.00	\$20.00	\$44,300.00	\$72.00	\$159,480.00	\$31.00	\$68,665.00	\$39.00	\$86,385.00	\$15.00	\$33,225.00	\$40.00	\$88,600.00
6	Pour Over Control Boxes (Concrete Only) (Rails, Canal Gates, Ladders, Steps, to be Furnished and Installed by the District)	EA	3	\$79,000.00	\$237,000.00	\$95,060.00	\$285,180.00	\$80,125.00	\$240,375.00	\$120,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$61,457.00	\$184,371.00	\$112,212.00	\$336,636.00	\$115,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$109,500.00	\$328,500.00	\$130,000.00	\$390,000.00
7	48-inch Dia. CLIII RGRCP	LF	4,011	\$257.00	\$1,030,827.00	\$264.00	\$1,058,904.00	\$266.00	\$1,066,926.00	\$250.00	\$1,002,750.00	\$320.00	\$1,283,520.00	\$295.00	\$1,183,245.00	\$290.00	\$1,163,190.00	\$248.00	\$994,728.00	\$310.00	\$1,243,410.00
8	48-inch Dia. 45 Degree Elbow, Cast-In-Place	EA	4	\$8,600.00	\$34,400.00	\$14,629.00	\$58,516.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,515.00	\$30,060.00	\$13,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$11,390.00	\$45,560.00	\$13,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
9	42-inch Dia. CLIII RGRCP at Control Box Tie-Ins	LF	48	\$480.00	\$23,040.00	\$362.00	\$17,376.00	\$825.00	\$39,600.00	\$415.00	\$19,920.00	\$474.00	\$22,752.00	\$349.00	\$16,752.00	\$300.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$600.00	\$28,800.00
10	42-inch Dia. 45 Degree Elbow, Cast-In-Place	EA	2	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$14,272.00	\$28,544.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,465.00	\$14,930.00	\$13,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$11,321.00	\$22,642.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00
11	36-inch Dia. CLIII RGRCP at Control Box Tie-Ins	LF	16	\$360.00	\$5,760.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$756.00	\$12,096.00	\$475.00	\$7,600.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$405.00	\$6,480.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$660.00	\$10,560.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00
12	30-inch Dia. Access Vent	EA	7	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$8,260.00	\$57,820.00	\$13,250.00	\$92,750.00	\$11,750.00	\$82,250.00	\$5,316.00	\$37,212.00	\$7,785.00	\$54,495.00	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$80,500.00
13	12-inch Dia. Standard Vent	EA	5	\$6,700.00	\$33,500.00	\$5,118.00	\$25,590.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$23,750.00	\$4,844.00	\$24,220.00	\$4,478.00	\$22,390.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
14	48-inch Dia. Cast-In-Place Pipe Plug	EA	1	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$7,483.00	\$7,483.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$2,897.00	\$2,897.00	\$5,833.00	\$5,833.00	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
15	42-inch Dia. Cast-In-Place Pipe Plug	EA	2	\$3,475.00	\$6,950.00	\$5,344.00	\$10,688.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,797.00	\$5,594.00	\$5,731.00	\$11,462.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
16	48-inch Dia. Concrete Collar at Tie-In	EA	5	\$5,300.00	\$26,500.00	\$12,400.00	\$62,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$31,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,560.00	\$27,800.00	\$8,064.00	\$40,320.00	\$9,800.00	\$49,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$29,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$33,500.00
17	42-inch Dia. Concrete Collar at Tie-In	EA	3	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$9,978.00	\$29,934.00	\$6,300.00	\$18,900.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$5,460.00	\$16,380.00	\$6,951.00	\$20,853.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$7,400.00	\$22,200.00	\$6,700.00	\$20,100.00
18	36-inch Dia. Concrete Collar at Tie-In	EA	1	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,648.00	\$7,648.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,360.00	\$5,360.00	\$7,607.00	\$7,607.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
19	24-inch Dia. Irrigation Service Turnout & Hub Valve	EA	1	\$74,100.00	\$74,100.00	\$51,074.00	\$51,074.00	\$43,800.00	\$43,800.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$54,180.00	\$54,180.00	\$83,172.00	\$83,172.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00
20	8-inch Dia. DIP CL50 Maintenance Pump Piping at Control Box Sta. 36+75	LS	1	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$28,214.00	\$28,214.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$19,569.00	\$19,569.00	\$35,521.00	\$35,521.00	\$28,450.00	\$28,450.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
21	Road Crossing at Sedan Ave. Per SJCO	LS	1	\$32,300.00	\$32,300.00	\$25,722.00	\$25,722.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,029.00	\$36,029.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
BASE TOTAL				\$1,908,251.00		\$1,995,977.00		\$2,039,137.00		\$2,090,510.00		\$2,126,583.00		\$2,159,456.00		\$2,213,335.00		\$2,232,693.00		\$2,384,510.00	
Percent From Lowest Bidder						4.6%		6.9%		9.6%		11.4%		13.2%		16.0%		17.0%		25.0%	
ALT. BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
22	48-inch Dia. 45 Degree Elbow, Pre-Cast (Alternate to Item #8)	EA	4	\$17,450.00	\$69,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$21,770.00	\$87,080.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$14,284.00	\$57,136.00	\$15,500.00	\$62,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$76,000.00
23	42-inch Dia. 45 Degree Elbow, Pre-Cast (Alternate to Item #10)	EA	2	\$18,600.00	\$37,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,760.00	\$41,520.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$13,989.00	\$27,978.00	\$15,200.00	\$30,400.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
Apparent Low Bidder												* Unit Prices Do Not Match Provided Base Bid Price (Kroeker Base Bid Price Provided \$2,152,428.00)									